# CH \$215.00 3397

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creation Technologies		03/31/2022	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creation Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	One Beacon Street, 23rd Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3397633	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3417262	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3397634	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3417263	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3397635	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3417264	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3397636	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3417265	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2067492006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.447.8925

Email: nancy.stephens@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens, Foster Garvey PC

Address Line 1:1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	521278-68000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens

SIGNATURE: /Nancy V. Stephens/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Creation Technologies Trademark Assignment (MM Signed) (002)#page1.tif			
source=Creation Technologies Trademark Assignment (MM Signed) (002)#page2.tif			

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March \_\_\_, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Creation Technologies, a Canada corporation, having a principal address at 3939 N. Fraser Way, Burnaby, Canada V5J5J1 ("Assignor") and Creation Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal address at One Beacon Street, 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Boston Massachusetts 02108 ("Assignee"), each of Assignor and Assignee being a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and Assignor is desirous of assigning the Marks to Assignee pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action relating thereto, whether arising before or after the date of this assignment.
- 2. <u>Effect of Assignment</u>. The Marks shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns, for its exclusive use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment will be governed by the laws of Delaware State, without giving effect to that body of laws pertaining to conflict of laws that would subject a matter to the laws of another jurisdiction.
- 4. Entire Agreement; Amendment. Upon execution, this Assignment shall constitute the entire agreement among the Parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and merges all other prior or contemporaneous communications. This Assignment shall not be amended except by a written agreement dated subsequent to the date of this Assignment and signed on behalf of the Parties hereto by their respective duly authorized representatives.

Dated as of the Effective Date written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
CREATION TECHNOLOGIES	CREATION TECHNOLOGIES INC.
By:	By:
Printed Name: Mohammad Manki	Printed Name: Mohammad Manki
Its: Assistant Secretary	Its: Assistant Secretary

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	Class	<u>Country</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.
CREATION TECHNOLOGIES	35	United States	77206691	3397633
creation	35	United States	77206753	3417262
CREATION TECHNOLOGIES	39	United States	77206759	3397634
greation	39	United States	77206756	3417263
CREATION TECHNOLOGIES	40	United States	77206764	3397635
creation	40	United States	77206765	3417264
CREATION TECHNOLOGIES	42	United States	77206769	3397636
e Marien	42	United States	77206767	3417265
CREATION TECHNOLOGIES	9, 35, 39, 40, 42	Canada	1487142	TMA792378

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS – EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 04/06/2022**